

## Caliber Imaging & Diagnostics, Inc. Names Karen Howe as Chief Financial Officer

July 17, 2018—Boston, Mass.—Caliber Imaging & Diagnostics, Inc. (Caliber I.D.) announced today the appointment of Karen Howe as Chief Financial Officer (CFO).

Ms. Howe joins Caliber I.D. with over 14-years of extensive financial experience in high-tech, manufacturing and financial services. Ms. Howe has held senior financial roles in public and privately held companies with significant experience in audit and assessment gained at Ernst & Young and PricewaterhouseCoopers.

"I am very pleased to add someone with Karen's expertise and deep insights to the Caliber I.D. team," said L. Michael Hone, Chief Executive Officer at Caliber I.D. "Karen has extensive experience across all the major disciplines within finance and I am confident in her ability to lead our finance team."

Most recently, Ms. Howe served as the primary financial lead at Soleo Communications, a global leader in innovative, cloud-based local search solutions. In her role at Caliber I.D., Ms. Howe is responsible for leading the finance organization and key supporting functions including tax, internal audit, investor relations, corporate strategy, and strategic planning.

"I am excited to join Caliber I.D. at such a pivotal period for the company," said Howe. "This is a unique opportunity to be part of a fast-growing company with remarkable market potential."

Ms. Howe holds a Master of Science, Accounting, as well as a Master of Business Administration from Northeastern University and is a Certified Public Accountant.

## About Caliber Imaging & Diagnostics, Inc.

Caliber Imaging & Diagnostics, Inc. is a global leader in the design and manufacture of in-vivo and exvivo confocal microscopy equipment for the medical device, clinical research and life science industries. Headquartered in Andover, Massachusetts, Caliber I.D. has more than 20 years of experience specializing in confocal microscopy. Caliber I.D.'s VIVASCOPE System product portfolio has been widely studied and published in more than 800 peer-reviewed articles. For more information about Caliber I.D. and its products, please visit www.caliberid.com.

VIVASCOPE<sup>(R)</sup> is a registered trademark of Caliber Imaging & Diagnostics, Inc.

Media Contact:
Caliber Imaging & Diagnostics, Inc.
Joy Donohue
Director of Clinical Marketing
jdonohue@caliberid.com
+1 978-474-9933

###